
State of Florida 

FILED 1 0/15/2018 
DOCUMENT NO. 06569-2018 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

October 15, 20 18 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL cmctE OFFICE CEi"TER • 2540 SIIUi\IAIW OAK Bou u :VARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M -0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Clayton Lewis, U.S. Engineering Specialist, Division of Engineering { k <._ ~ 

RE: Docket No. 20 170147-WS- Application for staff-assisted rate case in Levy County 
by FIMC Hideaway, Inc. 

Please file the attached 2018 Compliance Testing results for FIMC Hideaway in the above 
mentioned docket fi le. 

Thank you. 

CL/jp 

Attachment 



Joann Parsons 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Clayton Lewis 
Monday, October 08, 2018 1:20 PM 
Joann Parsons 
Robert Graves; Emily Knoblauch 

Subject: FW: Re: Fwd: DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS 
Attachments: 082018 FIMC Hideaway Prim Sec VOC Rads.pdf; 082018 FIMC Hideaway DBP.pdf 

Follow Up Flag: 
Flag Status: 

Follow up 
Flagged 

Please file this message and the attachments in the Docket file. 

Thank you 

From: jandrmcbride@cox. net [mailto:jandrmcbride@cox. net] 
Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 10:31 AM 
To: Clayton Lewis 
Subject: Fwd: Re: Fwd: DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS 

----------Original Message----------
From: Two Fold Water Engineering <twofoldwater@gmail.com> 
To: jandrmcbride@cox.net 
Date: October 8, 2018 at 8:55 AM 
Subject: Re: Fwd: DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS 

Happy Monday!! I've attached all of your 2018 Compliance Testing results. 

Have a great day! 
Lindsey 

Two Fold Water Engineering, Inc. 

PO Box 767 

Melrose, FL 32666 

Office: 352-475-2248 

Fax:352-475-5389 
On 10/6/2018 7:16AM, jandrmcbride@cox.net wrote: 
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---------- Original Message ----------
From: Clayton Lewis <CLewis@PSC.ST A TE.FL. US> 
To: "'jandrmcbride@cox.net"' <jandrmcbride@cox.net> 
Cc: Matthew Sibley <msibley@psc.state.fl.us>, Robert Graves 
<RGRA VES@PSC.ST ATE.FL.US> 
Date: October 4, 2018 at 10:05 AM 
Subject: DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS 

Mr. McBride, 

Per the Order from Docket No. 20170147-WS, 

FIMC Hideaway was: 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
overall quality of service provided by FIMC Hideaway, Inc. shall 
be considered marginal until the utility can sufficiently 

demonstrate that it meets the Department of Environmental 
Protection's secondary water standards. The utility shall file the 
results of its next primary and secondary water standards tests 

with this Commission in this docket by November 1, 2018. If the 
results are unfavorable, our staff will bring this item to this 
Commissio-n by March 1, 2019, for further action. 

Has the testing been completed and will you file them by the 
November 1st deadline. 

Thank you sir. 

Clayton K. Lewis 

Division of Engineering 

Florida Public Service Commission 

850 413-6578 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: FIMC HIDEAWAY INC PWSI.D.# 

System Type (check one): ~Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 11496 NW 112TH PLACE OFF SR 320 

City: CHIEFLAND ZIP Code: 32644 

Phone#: (352)486-2828 Fax#: ------------ E-Mail Address: JANQRMCBRIQE@COX NET 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: __ ....,3.._7...,54 .... 6 .... 8-D'-IW.&.1..__ __ _ Sample Date: 08/20/2018 Sample Time: __ ..w.04=·-o_o __ _ AM I PMI (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): _....~Eo..~n~.~.~tol.jcy........._pwni~.~.~n...,.t w.tn'-IDioii.Ltilis~tr.u.ib'-loluwti.w.ou.n __________________________ __,n Code: Entry Point to Distribution 

Disinfectant Residual (required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): ___ mg/L Field pH: __ 

Sample T)lpe (Check Onl)l One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that appl)l) 

0 Distribution 

(!)Entry Point (to Distribution) 

fZ) Routine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites ** 

0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Clearance (permitting) 0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 00ther: ------------------------------------

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

* See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

I Ross Bogert 
·------~-----------------

_____ ...;:O:;..~:p;.;:;e.:.;;ra;.;;.;to~r------------· do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water system and collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 10/l/18 

Certified Operator #: C18962 Phone#: ____ 3_5_2_4_7_5-_2_2_48~--------- Sampler's Fax: 352-475-5389 

Sampler's E-Mail: twofoldwater@gmail.com 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E83018 Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2019 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? IE Yes 0 No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATIACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION(to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 08/21/18 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 2381409 Sample Number (From Page 1): 375468DW1 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorganjcs 

IE All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0Nitrite 

0Asbestos 

Synthetjc Orgaojcs 

0AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0Partial 

0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organjcs 

IEA1121 

0Partial 

pjsjnfectjoo Byproducts 

0 Trihalomethanes 

D Haloacetic Acids 

0Chlorite 

0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID: 375468 

Radjonuc!jdes 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite** 

Secondaries 

IEA1114 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers, Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 09/08/18 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory 0 Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:---------------
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: 375468DW1 

62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 2381409 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL Date Time Cert# 

1038 Nitrate+Nitrite(as N) 10 mg/L 2.00 u EPA300.0 2.00 08/21/18 E83018 

1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mg/L 2.00 u EPA300.0 2.00 08/21/18 11:30 AM E83018 

1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mg/L 2.00 u EPA300.0 2.00 08/21/18 11:30 AM E83018 

1005 Arsenic 0.010 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1010 Barium 2 mg/L 0.0104 EPA200.8 0.00200 08/22/18 E83018 

1015 Cadmium 0.005 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1020 Chromium 0.1 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1024 Cyanide 0.2 mg/L 0.00500 u SM4500CN-E 0.00500 08/28/18 E83018 

1025 Fluoride 4 mg/L 2.00 u EPA300.0 2.00 08/21/18 E83018 

1030 Lead 0.015 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1035 Mercury 0.002 mg/L 0.0000200 u EPA245.1 0.0000200 08/23/18 E83018 

1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1045 Selenium 0.05 mg/L 0.00200 u EPA200.8 0.00200 08/22/18 E83018 

1052 Sodium 160 mg/L 18.0 EPA200.7 0.500 08/21/18 E83018 

1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

1075 Beryllium 0.004 mg/L 0.000500 u EPA200.8 0.000500 08/22/18 E83018 

1085 Thallium 0.002 mg/L 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 

Page 3 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: 375468DW1 

62-550.320 PWS ID (From Page 1): 2381409 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL Date Time Cert# 

1002 Aluminum 0.2 mg/L 0.0100 u EPA200.8 0.0100 08/22/18 E83018 

1017 Chloride 250 mg/L 26.1 EPA300.0 4.00 08/21/18 E83018 

1022 Copper 1 mg/L 0.00240 EPA200.8 0.00100 08/22/18 E83018 
1025 Fluoride 2 mg/L 2.00 u EPA300.0 2.00 08/21/18 E83018 

1028 Iron 0.3 mg/L 0.121 EPA200.7 0.0100 08/21/18 E83018 

1032 Manganese 0.05 mg/L 0.0100 u EPA200.7 0.0100 08/21/18 E83018 

1050 Silver 0.1 mg/L 0.000500 u EPA200.8 0.000500 08/22/18 E83018 

1055 Sulfate 250 mg/L 426 EPA300.0 10.0 08/21/18 E83018 

1095 Zinc 5 mg/L 0.0100 u EPA200.8 0.0100 08/22/18 E83018 

1905 Color 15 cu 5.00 u SM2120 B 5.00 08/21/18 02:03PM E83018 

1920 Odor 3 TON@40C 1.00 u SM2150 B 1.00 08/21/18 03:24PM E83018 

1925 pH 6.5-8.5 pH 7.60 Q SM4500-H B 0.0100 08/21/18 05:17PM E83018 

1930 Total Dissolved Solids 500 mg/L 992 SM2540 C 2.50 08/23/18 E83018 

2905 Foaming Agents 0.5 mg/L 0.200 u SM5540 C 0.200 08/21/18 11:00 AM E83018 

Page 4 of 5 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

VOLATILE ORGANICS Report Number I Job ID: 375468DW1 

62-550.31 0(2)(b) PWS ID (From Page 1): 2381409 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL RDL Date Time Cert# 

2378 1,2,4,-trichlorobenzene 70 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2380 cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene 70 ug/L 0.200 u EPA524.2 0.200 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2955 Xylenes 10000 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2964 Dichloromethane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2968 o-dichlorobenzene 600 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2969 Para-dichlorobenzene 75 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2976 Vinyl Chloride ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2977 1,1-Dichloroethylene 7 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2979 trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 100 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2980 1,2-Dichloroethane 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2981 1,1,1-trichloroethane 200 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2982 Carbon tetrachloride 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2983 1,2-dichloropropane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2984 Trichloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2985 1,1,2-trichloroethane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2987 Tetrachloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2989 Monochlorobenzene 100 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2990 Benzene 1 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2991 Toluene 1000 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2992 Ethyl benzene 700 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 

2996 Styrene 100 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 08/24/18 E83018 
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~L()l~ 1::11~S ~1~4. 
''it;Sij' !-

481 Newburyport Ave., Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 407-339-5984 

0-L~U(.U.. P.O. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 407-260-6110 fax <· ... ,.,.,. 

~~,!--~ '·!~ .. ~·~~'!·=,·~~ 

Client Name 

Two Fold Water Engineering 

Project Name I Location 

FIMC Hideaway PWS 2381409 

Samplers: (Signature) 

~ ~ 
Matrix Codes/ c_.....----

OW-Drinking Water WW-Wastewater 

SW-SurfaceWater SL-Siudge SO-Soil 

GW-Groundwater SA-Saline Water 0-0ther 

R-Reagent Water 

SAL 
Use 

3t 5Y06D\VI Only 

Sample 
No. Sample Description 

Entry Point to D istribution 

Containers Prepared/ 
Relinquished: 

Relinquis~ 

Relinquired· 

Relmquished: 

Relinqurshed: 

cr..;, or c~n:oc!y .ts 
Rev.D•tc 11/19101 

1.../ 

Date/Trme: 

Date/Time: 

1)'Y·IY 

Da~~/-
Date!Tirtfe: 

Date!Trme: 

Q) Q) 

iii E 
0 i= 

i·'ZU·t~ /{,. rJ r) 

Rcce7l 

Rec• NeXS: / I 
Received: 

4?1~ 1/Zvl 
Received: 

Received: 

I 

Ul 
0 ·c: 
ro 
e' 

2 
0 

'iii 
E 

0 ~ 
X a. ro ·;:: E .D E iii ~ 0 & ~ u (!) 

ow X X 

Date!Time: 

I 

~57~h 
Date!Jrme: 

Jira1 (1\$) 
DatefTime: 

Date/Time: 

Project No. 

Contact I Phone: 

Rick Tisdale 352-475-2248 

Turn Around Time R equested (•s urcharges may apply) 

24 Hour · lJ 48 HourU 5 Bus. Days{J 10 Bus. Da~ 

PARAMETER I CONTAINER DESCRIPTION 

(/) 

c iii 
ro ~ 0 c .E co t:.. 

N 
2 N ~c 
c 1.!) QJ 0 
0 N c= 
u N 'iii rl 
t::' <( c.2 
ro (!)~ O,r: 
"0 ~E u 0 
c (/) (/) .~ 0 "' 0 u 0 c Q) 
0 

0 <( ~ QJ ci (ij 
(/) > O::::J z a. 

X X X 

Seal intacl? y N f'.VA Instruction s I Remarks 

Samples intact upon an iva I? y N N/A 

cfo 
Received on icc? Temp '5, S y N f'.VA 

Proper preservatives indicated? y N N/A 

Rec'd within holding time? y N NIA 

Volatiles rec'd wlout hcadspacc· y N f'.VA 

Proper containers used? 
y N N/A 

Chain of Custody Page __ of _ _ 



KNL Laboratory Services, Inc. 
2742 N. Florida Ave. 

Ph: (813) 229-2879 Fax: (813) 229-0002 

P.O. Box 1833 
Tampa, FL 3360 I 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

RADIONUCLIDES 
62-550.3 10(6) 
Client ID: Flowers Chemical Laboratories 375468DWI 

KNL Report Number/Job 10: 18.9582 
PWS TD(From Page I): 

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier Analytical Lab RDL Analysis Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID 

4000 
Gross Alpha 
(exci.Uranium) ** -· 

4002 
Gross Alpha 
(incl Uranium) 
Combined Uranium 

4006 
(U-234, U-235 & U-
238) 

**** 
4020 Radium-226 
4030 Radium-228 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
EITectivc January 1995, Revised February 2010. 

15 

*** 
20 

30 

5 

Result * Method 

pCi/L 5.9 EPA 00-02 

pCi/L 5.9 EPA 00-02 

pCi/L 0.3 u EPA 908.0 

ug/L 0.5 u Calc 

QCi/L 1.8 EPA 903.0 
pCi/L 0.6 u EPA Ra-05 

* Qualifier Codes: U ~indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected. 

MDL Error 

0.8 3 1.2 

0.8 3 1.2 

0.3 .67 0.1 

0.5 I 0.2 

0.4 1 0.4 
0.6 I 0.3 

I= the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit. 
If the result exceeds 5 pCiiL, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is report~d separately under Contam ID 4006. 

Date Time Certification # 

8-31-18 0753 E84025 

8-31-18 0753 E84025 

9-3-18 2300 E84025 

Calc Calc E84025 

9-5-18 1256 E84025 
9-5-18 0935 E84025 

** 
*** If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed I 5 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported 

separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (JD 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Exci.U) of 15 pCi/L. If the 
result for JD 4002 Gross Alpha (inci.Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported. 

**** I fusing Uranium testing methods ASTM 05 I 74 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported. 
Page of 

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. Contact person: Jim Hayes (8 I 3) 229-2879. 

Approved by: James W. Hayes 
Laboratory Director 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LA BORA TORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name:KNL Environmental Testing Florida DOH Certification #: =E=8;....:.4..:.0=25:..... ____ Certification Expiration Date: June Renewal 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEE,... 

Address: 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa. FL 33603 Phone #: 813-229-2879 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes ,ENo If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): --------------­

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB• 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ~- 2.,3,-l g 

PWS ID (From Pg 1): Sample# (From Pg 1): 3 7 5 '-flc8' D W J Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: I & • CiS" 8 L 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnoraanics 
OAII Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0Asbestos 

Svnthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 
0AJI21 
DPartial 

Disinfection Bvoroducts 
0Trihalomethanes 
0Haloacetic Acids 
0Chlorite 
·oaromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionudides 
~Single Sample 
OQtrty Composite-

Secondaries 
0AII14 
0Partial 

I, James W. Hayes Laboratory Director , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: ______ 9~F-..;;..~---~~..:..z:;;-;.;F--~...;~_,._., __________ _ Date: q -] .-\ 8 
• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH Jab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 

possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau or Laboratory Services. 
•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a"<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes 0No --------Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highfightgroup(s) above) 

Person Notified: _____________ Date Notified: _____ DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:------------

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised December 2012 Page2 of 9 



Check Box That Applies To Your Location 
0 114 '"cr~ lltcmiml 0 flc..l+cn t.hemical 

Lahoralcrle~. Inc. l_ab)-~tulll 
481 Newburyport Ave. West Park Industrial Plaza 
Altamonte Springs FL 32701 571 N.W. Mercantile Pl., Ste. 111 
Bus: 407-339-5984 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 
Fax· 407-260-6110 Bus: 772-343-8006 

· Fax: 772-343-8089 

( \ S.C\S~-'62-) 
D flf/W(!Ts « hcmic:al 0 1-Jt>'"ers Chemim l 

Latts-Ncrth Labs-1\en 
812 S.W. Harvey Greene Dr. 3980 Overseas Highway, Ste. 103 
Madison, FL 32340 Marathon, FL 33050 
Bus: 850-973-6878 Bus: 305-743-8598 
Fax: 850-973-6878 Fax: 305-743-8598 

r=L()~~ 
Cl lt=MICM_ 
1Ar4 I::AT(..f:l("\ 
IH C O R P'OA A TC O 

DOWNLOAD REPORTS. INVOICES AND CHAINS OF CUSTODY www.flowerslabs.com - - - - - - --- -- ---- --. 
Client 

K.'/11-- PrOj9CI Name P.O.# 

Address f I Client Contact FAX 

- FCL Project Manager E-MAIL 

Phone Requested Due Date 
OR I I I I Rush Charges May Apply i 1 0 Day Standard 

Sampled By (PRINT). - ... . . . 

1
- ven'Cie I I FH S 1 Surchnrgo S Feo I s ~ 

Samoler Signature Date Sampled PRESERVATIVES ANALYSES COMMENTS 
REQUEST H5-' t? 

Q) ~~~ c 

GW - ground water OW - drinking water WW - wastewater A~~\11. <ct.A 
s 
c 

SW - surface water SO - soil/solid SL- sludge HW- waste 0 8 
UJ 0 o"' elf. · ~ &) "' "' 

.. 
7 Cil 

(LAB USE ONLY) 0 '1. z (3 
"' ~ ITEM 

SAMPLE ID DATE TIME MATRIX z :I: :I: :I: z NO. f_ LAB NO. 

5/-SZ/o~Dt¥ f fJ;J;v. //i£6 Ul1/ ~ ¥ v ,L.. (_;) .!chi ·.;~ 2{7 
i 1 

/6'. 'i571 , .. 
/ 

2 )J-jijt:JJ o~; (/u);r / O.dP Ov I g • "j:) ~'(.) I I y .v ./ v ,..,.,. 
3 3?-51S¥a/; d~.J;y /~~{.I j}v I~ . cis ~ 1 v v ~ v ~-""'" 

/ 

4 515 ~68' ~)vj #?~liP. Jl. o" /)Jt--- ('( • c1 .S 8' 2.- v' ,/ ,.....v "'V 
I 5 

6 

7 

8 I I 
9 

10 I 
Re';7~1lcd By I Affil ation 9 a1e, 11mc Accepted By I Affiliation Date Time Relinquished By I Aff•hal•on Date n me Accepted By I Aff•lia110n Date n me 

1//b-5> }ft /(;;1/ 2; s /L~--11 !&/~ /2,5"~ l~ I ~/;J!( b.1{., 
~ • 

e~~~~ ~ /CII/~ 
FINANCE CHARGES APPLIED TO PAST DUE INVOICES 

• WHITE- Lab Copy- To Be Scanned • YELLOW - Client Copy Rev 04-o8 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: EIMC HIQFAWAY INC PWS I.D. # 

System Type (check one): (XI Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: ----~1~1~4~96~N~W~1.12.T~H~P.L~A~C~E~O~F~F~S~R~3~2~0~------------------------------------------------------------------------------

City: CHIEFLAND ZIP Code: 32644 

Phone#: (352)486-2828 Fax#: ------------ E-Mail Address: JANQRMCBRIDE@COX NET 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: ___ 3:.L.Zs....,s .... o ..... 3"""Q'-&W.._1....__ __ _ Sample Date: ___ ..~oOI.loj8ui2""'0fLj/2o.liOL.I1u.~8t....-__ _ Sample Time: __ ...loo"-llo3'-"l·3~~~.~0--- AM IPMI (Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): ___ 1.~...1&.:l4""91.loj6..,N~WLI-1.L.1u2With~.~....~.T~e ..... rr.lil;::!.lo<lce ____________________________ ___,n Code: 11496 NW 112th Terrace 

Disinfectant Residual (required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 1 oo mg/L Field pH: __ 

Sample Type (Check Only One) Rea$on(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

~Distribution 

0 Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0 Routine Compliance (with 62-550) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance* 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites ** 

0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Clearance (permitting) 0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 0 Other: ----------------------------------------------------------------------

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

* See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

1, _.....;R;...;.o~s....;;s____;;B;;...o;;...g...~...;.e_r.....;t;....._ __________ _ 
SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

_.....;O~p~e=r-=a::..:t::...:o~r=---------------'' do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water system and collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 09-11-18 
Certified Operator #: C 18 9 6 2 Phone #: 3 52- 4 7 5-2 2 4 8 
Sampler's E-Mail: towfoldwater@gmail. com 

Sampler's Fax: 352-475-5389 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E83018 Certification Expiration Date: 6/30/2019 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes [XI No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION(to be completed by lab) 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 2381409 

Date Sample(s) Received: 08/21/18 

Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 375503DW1 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply) 

lnorganjcs 

0 All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

0Nitrate 

0Nitrite 

0Asbestos 

Synthetic Organjcs 

0AII30 

0 All Except Dioxin 

0Partial 

0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Organics 

0AII21 

0Partial 

Qjsjnfection Byproducts 

[XI Trihalomethanes 

[XI Haloacetic Acids 

0Chlorite 

0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report# or Job ID: 375503 

Radjonuclides 

0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite** 

Secondarjes 

0AII14 

0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers, Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 08/28/18 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory DYes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:---------------

Page 2 of 3 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job ID: 375503DW1 

62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mg/L): 1.0000000 
PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 2381409 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 

2450 Monochloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 11.1 EPA552.3 2.00 2.0 08/23/18 E83018 

2451 Dichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 6.82 EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 08/23/18 E83018 

2452 Trichloroacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.30 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 08/23/18 E83018 

2453 Monobromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 1.00 u EPA552.3 1.00 1.0 08/23/18 E83018 

2454 Dibromoacetic Acid N/A ug/L 7.31 EPA552.3 0.500 1.0 08/23/18 E83018 

2456 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) 60 ug/L 26.5 EPA552.3 0.500 08/23/18 E83018 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Regulatory Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method MDL MRL** Date Time Cert# 

2941 Chloroform N/A ug/L 6.97 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 08/27/18 E83018 

2942 Bromoform N/A ug/L 4.44 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 08/27/18 E83018 

2943 Bromodichloromethane N/A ug/L 14.0 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 08/27/18 E83018 

2944 Dibromochloromethane N/A ug/L 15.2 EPA524.2 0.500 1.0 08/27/18 E83018 

2950 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 80 ug/L 40.6 EPA524.2 0.500 08/27/18 E83018 

** Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv) 

*** Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132(b )(2)(i)(B) and (b )(2)(ii) 

**** Laboratories that use EPA methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 ug/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 
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Che<k Box U•t Apples to 1'0\Jf location 

0 Flowers ChomluJLmoratorfes,lnc. 

481 Nev.t>uryport Avo 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 
Bus· 407-339-5984 
Fox: 407-260-61 10 

0 Flow ers Chemic~ 

Labs - South 
W est Park Industrial Plaza 
571 NW Mercanble Pt., Ste 111 
Port St Lucio, FL 34986 
Bus: 772-343-8006 
rtJC m-343-0089 

[)rowricad reports, invaces and cht!ns of aAtocy W~~~N. flowoentabs.com 

r-

Client Two Fold Water Enqineering 

Address 

Phone 352-475-2248 

Sampled by (Print) - ~~~;,A.-:6~ 

Sampler Signature~ Date Samp_led 
/ / 

GW-grcooctNaler ~=~er 
\NW~wasleft-aler 

SW·S1.1'11ce W\llcr Sl·s!Wge H\\'·waste 

I 
l!emNo Samr. loiO Date Time 

I 11496 NW 112th Terrace -- ~-W ·I~ Is-; '!>u 

2 

J I 

• -

.~5 

6 ·-

7 -

- B _j 

I 
f--9 

i 
10 

,.... 
Rollnqulshod byfAI11Iallon Dolo Ttrno 

r<;:),l (() ~ 

0 flowers Chemical 
Labs . North 

812 SW HaNeyGroono Dr. 
Mad1son. FL 32340 
Dus: 650-973-6878 
Fax- 850-973-6878 

0 Aowtrs Chellllcal 
Labs- Keys 

3980 Overseas Hwy., Ste. 103 
Marathon, FL 33050 
Bus: 305-743·8598 
Fax: 305· 7 43-8598 

IPro'ect Name FIMC Hideawily_ 

Client Contact Lindsey 

PWS# 2381409 

Fax 

FCL Project Manaaer Kathryn Nordmark Email twofoldwater@smail.com 
OW Oolo 10doy 

OR I I I I Rw..h Choir on Ma1 Arrt't stend~rd 

Plclc Vetlcle StilrotJ'ng 
un Fee S Surdllrr;> 5 FH 5 

- c,e. ;~o~ 
<6-UM~ 'Ph- 7,2 

Preservatives Analyses Requested 

(Lab use .., 
:r:: ~ u :;: I I .. 0 

~ ~nty) L ab c "' z u 8:2 1 .... :z: ~ 0 N 8 • u :r: ,... 
Matrix Number % :r: X ..... % ,... :z: 

1
'31-53'03 X I I ow l X X X 

Dv\ I I 
-

I I I I 
-, I I I --

I 
I i I I 

I I 
I I I I 

I 

I 
I 

,-
'-· 

I_ 
=I I r-/ 

\ I 
I l 

R•ulvidb A Iloilo,...- Dale r.,. Rollno&Ashod bwAiftl.>llon Date T1mo Rocolvod b>IAH!Llllon Dato 

I / l / >.s 'l( /0~0 \ 71 l7;: J/')/'K-/~ 
\ .:J . l"'-\ -

Frnanco Charges Applied to Past Duo Invoices 

~~o. o( I 
Comm<nts 

,~ -

I 
I 
I 

i-

Tlme 

~/:Jvj /):]) 




